
Sunday June 12, 20224

J&K Women's Development Corporation 
SDA Colony Bemina, Srinagar

Sealed tenders affixed with a revenue stamp of Rs.5/- are invited from registered firms/ agencies for
erection of forty stalls, (41) each stall measuring 10' X 10' and on raised platform of prefabricated octonorm
with roofing of CGI sheets along with one stall of 10'xl5' size for cooking and retiring of beneficiaries to be
erected 50 meters away from main stalls.with fire fighting equipments, in the city of Sonmarg. The stalls are
meant for holding of exhibition by the J&K Women's Development Corporation, for its loanee beneficiaries,
for a period of ten days in the month of July, 2022. Each stall must be provided with following items:-

1. Furniture and furnishing which includes two chairs, two tables covered with fine cloth, complete floor-
ing, carpeting

2. Four new blankets, two mattresses, two unused bed covers, two unused bed sheets with two pillows
for each stall.

3. Round the clock uninterrupted electric supply with generator facility in case of power break down dur-
ing the period of exhibition.

4. Complete shock proof electric fittings with two tube lights and two electric points with one fan for each
stall.

5. Adequate hygienic drinking water facility

6. Five banners of size of 10' X 4' (matter to be provided separately)

7. Two banners of size of 2' X 2' for each stall (matter to be provided separately)

8. Decorative Gate with Flex /Banner to be installed at the entrance of exhibition venue.

9. Perfect and fool proof security wall I security arrangement for safety of goods/belongings of the loanee
beneficiaries.

10. Sufficient toilet and wash room facility round the clock.

11. Curtains for privacy on the stalls during night hours.

12. Decorative cloth for decoration of stalls together with shalves in each stall.

13. Publicity/advertisement about the exhibition two days ahead of the start of exhibition and during all the
ten days of exhibition through pamphlets, leading newspapers on daily basis, audio publicity in light
vehicle around Srinagar city and through local television I Radio channels.

14. Refreshment tea for general and high tea for VIPs (80 in number) at the time of inaugural ceremony of
the exhibition alongwith a separate canopy for serving high tea to the VIPs.

15. Amusement park inside the exhibition premises with at least four entertainment items for children.

16. Decorative canopy in the centre of the exhibition premises with stage and seating arrangement for 150
persons in the front of stage during the days of exhibition and inaugural function.

17. Proper carpet flooring around the stalls and in the centre.

18. Providing of fire fighting equipment for each stall.

19. The tenderer should have the registration of GST/CST issued by the concerned authority and same
should be annexed with the tender 
document.

The tenders, duly sealed, signed and complete in all respects should reach the office of Managing
Director, J&K Women's Development Corporation, SDA Colony Bemina, Srinagar by or before 30th June,
2022 upto 1400 hours. The tenders shall be opened in the Office of Women's Development Corporation,
SDA Colony Bemina, Srinagar on the same day at 1500 hours in presence of tenderer who wish to attend
the tender opening meeting. Tenders should be accompanied with earnest money in the shape of CDR
worth Rs.40,000/- (Rupees forty thousand only) from any registered / scheduled Bank pledged to Managing
Director, J&K Women's Development Corporation. Tenders without earnest money shall not be accepted.
The other terms and conditions of the NIT shall be as under:-

1. The tenderer should not quote more than one rate.

2. Rates should be written both in words and figures, affixed with transparent tape over the quoted rates.

3. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes including CST/GST, excise duty, octopi, toll/entry tax, freight,
loading, un-loading, handling and all other incidental charges etc.

4. The qualifying tenderer has to ensure completion of erection work of the stalls and allied works before
one day from the date of start of exhibition enabling beneficiaries to occupy the stalls on the same day,
strictly as per the terms and conditions contained in the orders to be issued in this behalf separately by
the Corporation.

5. The tenderer should have to annex a registered copy/ technical license issued by concerned authority
with the tender documents.

6. Chairman, contract committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any
reason.

7. Chairman Contract Committee reserves the right to change the venue if need felt.

8. All other terms and conditions shall remain same as laid down in PWD Form-25.

For any clarification, Corporation website (www.jkwdc.com) can  be visited or Women's Development
Corporation, SDA Colony Bemina, Srinagar can also be contacted on :- Mobile No.7006348692

JKWDC/Exb./2022/2829
Dated:  09-06-2022 Sd/-
DIP/J-1105-P/22 Chairman, PC
Dated:  11-06-2022 J&K Women's Development Corporation

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
GOVT. GANDHI MEMORIAL

SCIENCE COLLEGE,
(CONSTITUENT COLLEGE OF CLUSTER UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 

CANAL ROAD, JAMMU -180002
Dr. Ravender Tickoo Phone: 01-0191-2478189(o)
Principal  Fax:- 01-0191-2478189(o) 

E-mail: principalggm@gamil.com 
Webiste: www.ggmscirncecollege.in 

No: GGM/Sc/Coll/914 
Dated:- 09-06-2022

TENDER NOTICE 
Sealed Tenders are invited from the registered and requted firms for
the following sevice/item 

The eligibility criterion and terms and conditions along with last date
Tender reception, opening and evaluation dates are given below 
Eligibility Criteria, Terms and conditions 
a, Bidders shall be registered agency or firm .
b. Price should include cost including tax, supplying and fixing of

panes.
c. The Requirement of materials is Around 500 Sq. ft  and its fixing

in multiple building. 
d. All bidders must have a valid GST registration Certificate.
e. All the bidder are required to deposit Rs/ 100/- in J&K UT

Government Treasuring under Head 0202-other Receipt, High
Education, The receipt should indicate the name of the firm
(depositor,) Tender Id and fee deposited on behalf of (Principal
GGM Science College Jammu.) The original e-callan/ receipt and
all the other original document must be sent by post to the GGM
Science College, Jammu along with covering letter in an enve-
lope superscripted as “Tender”, Name of the bidder and Tender
ID before opening of technical bid, 

f. Earnest money money deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1000/- Should be
deposited in the form of Demand Draft. favoring. The Principal,
GGM Science College, Canal Road, Jammu, Quotations not
accompanied by EMD will be rejected.

g. Quotation Submitted after  the due date and time shall be reject-
ed, Your Quotationa must ne clearly legible, duly signed by
authorized signatories.

h. The above-metioned terms and condition are publicized widely
through Newspapers and college website. 

Tenders in sealed envelopes clearly mentioning on the top name of
the tender must reach to the office of the under signed within one
week from the date of publication of this notice, Successful bidders
shall be required to submit the materials with in one week of place-
ment of order.

Sd/- 
DIP/J-3010/22 PRINICPAL
Dated:- 11-06-2022 

S.No Services/items Rate/Uint (All tax inclusive)

1. Providing and fixing of Clear
window glass pances (3.5mm) 

Rate/Sq.ft

STATE TIMES NEWS
SUNDERBANI: Addressing
a mega rally of BJP at Teryath
area of Kalakote, Sunderbani,
Jammu & Kashmir Bharatiya
Janata Party (BJP) President
Ravinder Raina said that the
enthusiasm among the masses
for BJP clearly indicates that
after upcoming Assembly elec-
tions in J&K, BJP will form its
own government in J&K with
absolute majority. MP (Lok
Sabha) Jugal Kishore
Sharma, Thakur Randhir
Singh BJP Vice-President
Kissan Morcha, Prabhari
Dinesh Sharma, District
President Balkrishan, DDC
member Sangeeta Sharma,
Babu Rajinder Sharma, BDC
Chairperson Master

Balkrishan Sharma and
Neena Sharma also addressed
the rally. Besides, BJP District
General Secretary Sardari Lal
Raina, Adv. Vinod Sharma,
Mahatma Amrik Singh,
Mahila Morcha State Vice-
President Neena Sharma,
BJYM District President
Rajat Singh, Mahila District
President Preeti Gupta, ST
Vice-President Waqar
Choudhary, BJYM State
Secretary Yuvraj Singh along
with a large number of Panches
were among the other promi-
nent persons present in the
rally. Ravinder Raina, address-
ing the rally said that the mas-
sive rally by the highly enthusi-
astic participants indicates the
upcoming success of the BJP

in the Assembly elections in
Jammu & Kashmir.

He said that the grass root
level democracy has been
strengthened by PM Modi,
whereas in the last 70 years,
NC, PDP, Congress only con-
centrated on the loot and filled
their own pockets. "Now Modi
ji has done justice with every
section of the society", he
added.  Jugal Kishore Sharma,
in his address said that the
Modi government ensured
unprecedented pace of develop-
ment works in the region. He
said that whereas the new
development works are being
commenced older are being
completed at never-before
pace. The earlier ignored areas
are now getting roads, water
supply and electricity in the
Modi government, he said.
Capt. Balkrishan presented a
note of thanks.

With absolute majority, BJP to form
next Govt in J&K: Ravinder Raina STATE TIMES NEWS

UDHAMPUR: Festival of
Nirjala Ekadshi was cele-
brated at Udhampur with
great gaiety. On this occa-
sion, a number of social
groups and local people
set up various stalls of
special eatables and sweet
water. 

Volunteers of Manav
Utthan Sewa Samiti
(MUSS) setup a stall of
sweet and cold drinks
(Shabeel) at Venus Chowk
in Udhampur. Shabeel was
inaugurated by Samta Bai
ji, in-charge Maa
Rajrajeshwari Ashram.

Volunteers of Samiti dis-
tributed sweet water to
passenger traveling in dif-
ferent vehicles and
passersby. Besides this
number of Shabeels were
set up at Domail Chowk,
Slathia Chowk, near

Distt. Hospital, Sallian
Talab, Gole market,
Chabutra Bazaar, Shiv
Nagar and it's out skirts
locality with great deal
and served the eatables,
cold water and sweets to
the people.

BJP JKUT President Ravinder Raina along with MP Jugal
Kishore Sharma during a public rally at Sunderbani.

MUSS celebrates Nirjala Ekadshi in Udhampur 

MUSS volunteers serving sweetened water to passersby.

STATE TIMES NEWS
NOWSHERA: To commemorate the Golden Jubilee of
White Knight Corps and 75 years of India Independence,
the bike rally which was flagged off from Shaheed Garh
War memorial, Lam to pay homage to the gallant soldiers
who gave supreme sacrifice in service to the nation.White
Knight Riders comprising of nine army personnel and six
civilians today paid homage at Brigadiers Usman
Memorial at Jhangar and NK Jadunath Memorial at
Nowshera. Total of 42 ESM were present for the event at
Jhangar and Naushera. Senior most ESM laid wreath at
both the memorial. Bal Sanik Hav Baldev Singh (retd)
Laid wreath at the Jadunath memorial in Naushera while
Hony Capt Rattan Lal Chaudhary (retd) Laid wreath at
the Usman Memorial in Jhanangar.

Golden Jubilee celebrations:  White
Knight Corps organises Bike Rally 

Officers and rider during the event at Nowshera.

STATE TIMES NEWS
UDHAMPUR: Rich tributes
were paid to Sher-e-Duggar
Prof. Bhim Singh President &
Founder J&K National
Panthers Party in a
Shradhanjali Samaroh at
Udhampur on Saturday.

Prominent among those who
paid tributes to Prof. Bhim
Singh were Padamshree Prof
Shiv Nirmohi, BJP leader
Somnath Khajuria, Sr
Congress Leader Sumeet
Magotra, Sr Panthers Party
leader Dhani Ram Atri, Hans
Raj Shastri, Retd ZEO Ram
Swaroop, Amarnath Mehra,
Private School Association

member Ajay Gupta, Sr
Citizen Club President
Mahadeep Singh, Master
Chaju Ram, Dogra Kranti Dal
Surjit Singh, Retd Lecturer
Upkar Singh, Metadoor Union
President Sudesh Sharma,
Auto Union President Jagdev
Singh, Private Teacher
Association Romesh Singh,
Industry Association
President Raghubir Gandotra,
Zila Sainik President Dalbir
Singh, BDC Ramnagar
Desraj, Councillors Jagdish
Kumar, Samnik Bhasin,
Darshan Kumar, Kabir Sabha
President Ram Lal besides
Sarpanchs, Panchs others
were present.

Dogra Kranti Dal president
Balwant Singh Mankotia
highlighted the contributions
of Prof. Bhim Singh for Indian
Nation, people of erstwhile
Princely State of Jammu and
Kashmir especially people of
Jammu. HE said that Prof.
Bhim Singh was not only a
legal luminary but a humanist,
die hard fighter, selfless politi-
cian and a human being par
excellence. 

DISCLAIMER
“STATE TIMES” 

does not take responsibility for the
contents of the advertisements

(Display/Classified)
carried in this

newspaper. The paper does not
endorse the same. Readers are
requested to verify the contents on
their own before acting there upon.”

Mankotia urge to follow Bhim
Singh's ideal of ‘Haq & Insaaf ’


